Link Traders (Aust] Pty Ltd

ABN 40 002 065 849

Suite 405
25 Lime Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Tel: 02 8999 1999 « Fax: 02 8999 1888

6 September 2023

Australian Stock Exchange Limited
Exchange Centre

20 Bridge Street

Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam
Please find attached the Notice of initial substantial holder — Form 603 — required by

the Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B for the holding of Link Traders (Aust) Pty
Limited and Link Enterprises International Pty Ltd.

Yours sincerely

%,_\ l

Laurence Freedman



Form 603

Corporations Act
Section 671B

Notice of Initial Substantial Holder

To

Identitii Limited

The Commons
Mezzanine

388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 83 603 107 044

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd
ABN: 40 002 065 849

The holder became a substantial holder on 30 August 2023.

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting
interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant
interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as

follows:

Class of securities (4) Number of Person’s votes (5) Voting power (6)
Securities
Fully Paid Ordinary 21,002,412 21,002,412 6.06%
Shares

3. Details of Relevant Interests and present registered holders

The particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate had

in the voting securities are as follows:

Holder of relevant | Registered holder | Person entitled to | Nature of Class and Person’s
interest of securities be registered as relevant number of votes

holder (8) interest (6) securities
Link Traders Link Traders Link Traders Power to 20,822,412 20,822,412
(Aust) Pty Ltd (Aust) Pty Ltd (Aust) Pty Ltd vote & Ordinary

dispose Shares

Link Enterprises | Link Enterprises | Link Enterprises | Power to 180,000 180,000
(International) (International) (International) vote & Ordinary
Pty Ltd Pty Ltd Pty Ltd dispose Shares




4, Details of relevant interests including Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above,
and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a
substantial holder is as follows:

Date of Relevant interest holder | Consideration (9) Class and
acquisition number of
securities

See Annexure A
5. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 4 above are associates of the

Substantial holder are as follows:

Laurence Stephen Freedman is a Director of:

Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd (ABN 40 002 065 849), and

Link Enterprises (International) Pty Ltd (ABN 43 001 828 986)

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are:

Name Address
Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd Suite 405, 25 Lime Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

Link Enterprises (International) Pty Suite 405, 25 Lime Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000
Ltd

Laurence Stephen Freedman Suite 405, 25 Lime Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

Signature

Print name: Laurence Stephen Freedman  Capacity: Director

Sign here Date: 6 September 2023



ANNEXURE A Detailed
ACQUISITION OF IDENTITI LTD ORDINARY SHARES
Name of Relevant Interest

Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd  Holding prior to becoming

ABN 40 002 065 849 Substantial shareholder
Entitlement Offer
Entitlement Offer

Link Enterprises (International) Pty Ltd

ACN 001 828 986 Holding prior to becoming
Substantial shareholder
Entitlement Offer
Entitlement Offer

Total Holding

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 603 - Notice of Initial Substantial Holder

Laurence Stephen Freedman

Date of Acquisition

30/08/2023
30/08/2023

30/08/2023
30/08/2023

Number of Ordinary
Shares Acquired

3,411,206
3,411,206
14,000,000

20,822,412

20,000
20,000
140,000

180,000

21,002,412

6 September 2023

Consideration
(Cash)

$34,112.06
$140,000.00

$174,112.06

$200.00
$1,400.00

$1,600.00
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