Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd

ABN 40 002 065 849

Suite 405 25 Lime Street Sydney NSW 2000

Tel: 02 8999 1999 • Fax: 02 8999 1888

6 September 2023

Australian Stock Exchange Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

Please find attached the Notice of initial substantial holder – Form 603 – required by the Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B for the holding of Link Traders (Aust) Pty Limited and Link Enterprises International Pty Ltd.

Yours sincerely

Laurence Freedman

Form 603

Corporations Act Section 671B

Notice of Initial Substantial Holder

To Identitii Limited
The Commons
Mezzanine
388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 83 603 107 044

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd ABN: 40 002 065 849

The holder became a substantial holder on 30 August 2023.

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of Securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Fully Paid Ordinary Shares	21,002,412	21,002,412	6.06%

3. Details of Relevant Interests and present registered holders

The particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate had in the voting securities are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as	Nature of relevant	Class and number of	Person's votes
intoroot	or occurred	holder (8)	interest (6)	securities	10.00
Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd	Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd	Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd	Power to vote & dispose	20,822,412 Ordinary Shares	20,822,412
Link Enterprises (International) Pty Ltd	Link Enterprises (International) Pty Ltd	Link Enterprises (International) Pty Ltd	Power to vote & dispose	180,000 Ordinary Shares	180,000

4. Details of relevant interests including Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Date of acquisition	Relevant interest holder	Consideration (9)	Class and number of securities
			0000111100

See Annexure A

5. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 4 above are associates of the Substantial holder are as follows:

Laurence Stephen Freedman is a Director of:

Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd (ABN 40 002 065 849), and

Link Enterprises (International) Pty Ltd (ABN 43 001 828 986)

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are:

Name	Address
Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd	Suite 405, 25 Lime Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000
Link Enterprises (International) Pty	Suite 405, 25 Lime Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000
Ltd	
Laurence Stephen Freedman	Suite 405, 25 Lime Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000

Signature

Print name: Laurence Stephen Freedman Capacity: Director

Sign here Date: 6 September 2023

ANNEXURE A Detailed Page 1

ACQUISITION OF IDENTITII LTD ORDINARY SHARES

Name of Relevant Interest		Date of Acquisition	Number of Ordinary Shares Acquired	Consideration (Cash)
Link Traders (Aust) Pty Ltd ABN 40 002 065 849	Holding prior to becoming Substantial shareholder Entitlement Offer Entitlement Offer	30/08/2023 30/08/2023	3,411,206 3,411,206 14,000,000	\$34,112.06 \$140,000.00
Link Enterprises (Internation	sal) Dtv I td	<u>-</u>	20,822,412	\$174,112.06
·	•			
ACN 001 828 986	Holding prior to becoming Substantial shareholder	20/00/2022	20,000	\$200.00
	Entitlement Offer Entitlement Offer	30/08/2023 30/08/2023	20,000 140,000	\$200.00 \$1,400.00
		_ _	180,000	\$1,600.00
	Total Holding		21,002,412	

This is Annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 603 - Notice of Initial Substantial Holder

Laurence Stephen Freedman

6 September 2023